
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2765
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2001
FREQUENCY OF RAJDHANI EXPRESS
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposal to increase the frequency o f 2421/2422 Bhubaneswar Rajdhani Express into a Daily train is under the consideration of the Government.

(b) if so, the date from which the frequency of the said train is likely to be increased; and

(c) the steps taken in the matter?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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